acquittée à la main et timbrée, délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier 
agréé par le Ministre des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics, dont 
la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à trois cent soixante mille (360 000) francs 
CFA et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. 

L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme 
financier agréé par le Ministère des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics,

[...]

La version physique du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres (DAO) peut être obtenu au Secrétariat Général 

de la Mairie de Yoko/SIGAMP, (BP : 02 Yoko Tél : 6 52 14 15 27/6 74 93 19 48) dès publication du présent 
avis, contre présentation d’une quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq 
mille (25 000) Francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Yoko et représentant les frais d’achat du 
DAO. L’originale du reçu de ce versement sera jointe au dossier de soumission. 

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit

[...]

- Absence d’une pièce non régularisée dans un délai de quarante-huit heures (48h) en dehors de 

la caution de soumission; 
- Présence de documents falsifiés dans le dossier de soumission, ou de fausse déclaration ; 
- Absence d’une capacité financière d’au moins douze millions  (12 000 000)  FCFA ; 

- Offre financière incomplète; 
- Absence de la déclaration sur l'honneur de non abandon des chantiers au cours des trois 

dernières années; 
- Absence de la charte d'intégrité datée et signée; 
- Absence de la déclaration d'engagement au respect des clauses sociales et environnementales

[...]

▪ Supply and installation of protective metal fencing around the structure. 
▪ And the installation of a management committee. 

3. Lotting 
The works are part of a single lot. 

4. Estimated cost of the work 
The estimated cost of the operation following the preliminary studies is eighteen million 

(18,000,000) CFA francs including tax. 

5. Execution deadlines 
The maximum time allowed by the Project Owner for the completion of the works covered by this 

tender is ninety (90) calendar days  

6. Participation. 
Participation in this Invitation to tender is open to companies governed by Cameroonian law

[...]

Each bidder must include with their administrative documents a hand-paid and stamped bid bond 

issued by an first-class bank or financial organization approved by the Minister of finance to issue bonds 
in the field of public procurement, the list of which is included in document 14 of the tender documents, 
the amount of which is 360,000 (three hundred and sixty thousand) FCFA and valid for up to thirty (30) 
days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. 

The absence of a bid security issued by a first-class bank or a financial organization approved by the 
Ministry of Finance to issue guarantees for public procurement will result in the outright rejection of the

[...]

The physical version of the Tender Dossier (Tender Dossier) can be obtained from the General 

Secretariat of the Yoko/SIGAMP Town Hall, (BP: 02 Yoko Tel: 6 52 14 15 27/6 74 93 19 48) as soon as this 
notice is published, against presentation of a receipt for payment of the non-refundable sum of twenty-
five thousand (25,000) CFA francs payable to the Yoko Municipal Revenue Office, representing the cost 
of purchasing the tender documents. The original receipt for this payment must be included in the 
submission file. 

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the tender documents by free download from

[...]

- Absence or non-compliance of CDEC receipt deposit; 
- Presence of falsified documents in the submission file, or of a false declaration; 
- The absence of any document that has not been submitted within forty-eight (48) hours, 

excluding the bid deposit. 
- Lack of financial capacity of at least twelve million ( 12,000,000 ) FCFA ; 
- Incomplete financial offer. 

- Absence of a sworn statement of not abandoning the construction sites during the last three 
years; 

- Absence of a dated and signed integrity charter; 
- Absence of a dated and signed declaration of commitment to respecting social and